

Ingredients & Allergens information

| | |
|--|---|
| Product SKU number | 20405 |
| Product Name | Splendid It's Time for Tea Duo Tin |
| Country of Product's Origin | UK/Sri Lanka |
| Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD | Sea Salted Caramel Shortbread 150g: Flour (wheat flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), Salted Butter (milk), Sugar, Demerara Sugar, Cornflour, Crushed Caramel (2%)(sugar, glucose syrup, whole milk powder, fresh cream (milk), butter (milk), salt, natural vanilla flavouring (milk), emulsifier (rapeseed lecithin)), Toffee Flavouring, Sea Salt (0.1%) English Breakfast tea 90g: 100% black tea For Allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May Contain traces of nuts. |
| Net Quantity | 240g |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place |
| Suitable for Vegetarians? | Y |
| Suitable for Vegans? | N |
| Suitable for those with a nut allergy? | N |
| Suitable for those with a gluten allergy? | N |
| Suitable for those with a wheat allergy? | N |
| Suitable for those with an egg allergy? | Y |
| Suitable for those with a dairy allergy? | N |
| Suitable for those with a soya allergy? | Y |
| Free from alcohol? | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours? | Y |
| Free from artificial colours? | Y |